Monroe County



Commissioners' Office

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be received by the Monroe County Controller at the Monroe County Administrative Center, One Quaker Plaza, Room 206, Stroudsburg, PA 18360 until 1:30 PM on May 6, 2025, for the following:

SALE OF ONE PERSIAN HAMADAN RUG 14' 7" X 21'

The bids will be publicly opened on May 6, 2025, at 2:00 PM in the Commissioners' Public Meeting Room, Room 203, Monroe County Administrative Center, 1 Quaker Plaza, Stroudsburg, PA. Announcement of the bid award date will be made at that meeting.

Anyone interested in submitting a bid to purchase the rug may contact the Office of the Chief Clerk, Monroe County Commissioners' Office, Monroe County Administrative Center, One Quaker Plaza, Room 201, Stroudsburg, PA in person or by calling (570) 517-3102 to receive bidding instructions. Buyers must accept the rug in "AS IS" condition. The rug will be available for public inspection by calling 570-517-3162. Pictures of rug are available on the county website www.monroecountypa.gov

Payment for the rug must be made to the Monroe County Treasurer's Office within five (5) business days of being notified of the acceptance of the bid and must be in the form of cash, by a certified good faith check, or by a cashier's check drawn upon a bank authorized to do business in this Commonwealth. Failure to produce payment within five (5) days specified will result in loss of the bid. Arrangements must be made by the owner to remove the rug from County property within ten (10) business days of making payment to the County of Monroe.

All proposals must be irrevocable for thirty (30) days from the date of the bid opening.

The Commissioners reserve the right to reject any and all bids, or parts thereof, or to waive any formalities or technicalities in said bid, and to award the bid in such a manner as may appear to be in the best interest of the County of Monroe.

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Robert J. Gress, Chief Clerk/Administrator
Robert J. Gress, Chief Clerk/Administrator

Publish: April 4, 2025, and April 13, 2025